
00000000

Spellweaver, Oathsworn

SOUL OF DÉIMOR

 · · · ·11

Start of Combat: Manifest a "Husk of 
Déimor".

00[Exhaust] - Ready a 00/00.

ITA 2026 x/y Soma R. Molnár Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y

00000000
Dat Tuan Phan

 · ·2222

When an allied 00 on my Realm dies: 
Draw 100 .

00 - When Damage is dealt: Set it to 4.

Visionary, Martyr

FIRST SISTER ERAZU





00000000
Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Soma R. Molnár

00 33  · · 44

SorrowSorrow

Warrior, Husk, Token

HUSK OF DÉIMOR00
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Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Lili Rózsa

11 · ·1111

SeveredSevered

Husk, One of Many, Token

OMEN00
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OMEN00
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Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Soma R. Molnár

66 · ·7744

Penitent IIPenitent II

00 - If I killed a 00 this Turn, manifest an 
"Omen".

Warrior, Savage, Martyr

SISTER VELATRIS44
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Penitent IIPenitent II

00 - If I killed a 00 this Turn, manifest an 
"Omen".

Warrior, Savage, Martyr

SISTER VELATRIS44





00000000
Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Tünde Keszerice

221111  · ·

When I act: I gain PremonitionPremonition.

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

Visionary, Martyr

EPITAPH22
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221111  · ·

When I act: I gain PremonitionPremonition.

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

Visionary, Martyr

EPITAPH22
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When I act: I gain PremonitionPremonition.

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

Visionary, Martyr

EPITAPH22





00000000
Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Soma R. Molnár

66 · ·3322

Other 00 on my Realm counts as having 200  
during Harvest.

Spellweaver, Oathsworn

VOW-KEEPER MAHAARIUS33
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during Harvest.
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Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Soma R. Molnár

44 · ·3300

SorrowSorrow

When I would be killed by a 00: I may make 
a 00.

Warrior, Husk

HUSK OF CALDUS22
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SorrowSorrow

When I would be killed by a 00: I may make 
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Warrior, Husk
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SorrowSorrow

When I would be killed by a 00: I may make 
a 00.

Warrior, Husk

HUSK OF CALDUS22
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Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Lili Rózsa

6633 · ·22

MetamorphosisMetamorphosis

After I act: I may deal 1 Damage to all 
enemy 00/00 on a Realm and heal 1 on a 00.

Spellweaver, Harbinger

SHARD OF JEALOUSY33
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After I act: I may deal 1 Damage to all 
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Spellweaver, Harbinger
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After I act: I may deal 1 Damage to all 
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77 · ·9911

MetamorphosisMetamorphosis

When I kill an enemy 00: Inflict -200 to it.

Warrior, Harbinger

SHARD OF WRATH44
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00000000
Gergely Nagy

 · · · · · ·-2-2

When bound 00 makes a 00/00, inflict -100 to 
it and the 00/00 can't be amplified.

22
Ailment

BURNING GAZE11





Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y

00000000
Gergely Nagy

 · · · · · ·-2-2

When bound 00 makes a 00/00, inflict -100 to 
it and the 00/00 can't be amplified.
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When bound 00 makes a 00/00, inflict -100 to 
it and the 00/00 can't be amplified.

22
Ailment
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00000000
Gergely Nagy

 · · · · · ·+2+2

When bound 00 would die: Manifest an 
"Omen" here.

22
Blessing

SANCTIFICATION11
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When bound 00 would die: Manifest an 
"Omen" here.

22
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00000000
Gergely Nagy

 · · · · · ·+2+2

When bound 00 would die: Manifest an 
"Omen" here.

22
Blessing

SANCTIFICATION11





Technique, Spell

OMEN OF DEVOTION 2211

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

[100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, draw 100 .

[200] - If you have a SpellweaverSpellweaver, reduce the 
cost of this 00 by 1.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Technique, Spell

OMEN OF DEVOTION 2211

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

[100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, draw 100 .

[200] - If you have a SpellweaverSpellweaver, reduce the 
cost of this 00 by 1.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Technique, Spell

OMEN OF DEVOTION 2211

00 - Manifest an "Omen".

[100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, draw 100 .

[200] - If you have a SpellweaverSpellweaver, reduce the 
cost of this 00 by 1.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Spell

SOUL IGNITION 4422

00 - Deal 4 Damage.
You may sacrifice and allied 00 to increase 
this damage by +3.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Spell

SOUL IGNITION 4422

00 - Deal 4 Damage.
You may sacrifice and allied 00 to increase 
this damage by +3.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Spell

SOUL IGNITION 4422

00 - Deal 4 Damage.
You may sacrifice and allied 00 to increase 
this damage by +3.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Technique

SACRED OBLIGATION 4422

00 - Ready an allied 00/00.

[100 , 100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, ready a 
00 with maximum 2 00cost.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





Technique

SACRED OBLIGATION 4422

00 - Ready an allied 00/00.

[100 , 100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, ready a 
00 with maximum 2 00cost.
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Technique

SACRED OBLIGATION 4422

00 - Ready an allied 00/00.

[100 , 100] - If you have a VisionaryVisionary, ready a 
00 with maximum 2 00cost.

ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy Brightlance Kft. TM 2026





ITA 2026 x/y Art: 
Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy

At the start of Harvest: I die.

Status

FADING
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Status

FADING





ITA 2026 x/y Art: 
Brightlance Kft. TM 2026ITA 2026 x/y Gergely Nagy

When I would suffer Wound: Negate it, then 
remove this and every other PremonitionPremonition.

Status

PREMONITION
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When I would suffer Wound: Negate it, then 
remove this and every other PremonitionPremonition.

Status

PREMONITION
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Gergely Nagy

STATUE WITHOUT NAME
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00
[200

] - W
hen a 00

 w
ould die:

It rem
ains alive on 100

.
33 D. Tóth-Kolozsvári

BASTION'S BANNER

33
00

[2
00

] -
 W

he
n 

a 
00

 w
ou

ld
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ie
:

It
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em
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ns
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e 

on
 1

00
.
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00
[100

, 100
] - D
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age to a 00
 equal to half its 

current 00
.

44 D. Tóth-Kolozsvári

THE MAW

44
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00
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00
[100

] - D
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 .

33 D. Tóth-Kolozsvári

TREE OF THOUGHTS
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 .
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00
[200

] - R
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.
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ECHO OF CREATION
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/00
 

to contribute its 00
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33 D. Tóth-Kolozsvári

SKYREACH PASSAGE
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00
[100

] - M
ove an allied 00

/00
.

33 D. Tóth-Kolozsvári

SOLOMON KEEP
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 M
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.
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00
[100

] - You m
ay invoke a 00

.
22 Gergely Nagy

FORGE OF ASURIS
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00
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] -
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.
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Resource

00 ARKHÉ 00
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